This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 1 of 4
[1]
EU-TYPE   EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 23 ATEX 92608X Issue 0
[4] Product: Explosion-proof torch

For products ExMP21R, ExMP31R and ExMP32R, the product can be charged on the charging base
(charger) separately or through an integrated charging system,
Type designation
Ex M P  
     Type of cell:
N: Primary cell
R: Secondary cell
     Lamp type:
21: Torch (miniature)
31: Torch (middle)
32: Torch (middle)
     Case material:
P: Plastic
     Mobile
     Ex product
Ex code
ExMP21N:
 I M1  Ex ia I Ma
 II 1 G  Ex ia IIC T4 Ga or Ex ia IIC T3 Ga
 II 2 D  Ex ib IIIB T130°C Db
ExMP21R, ExMP31R, ExMP32R:
 I M2  Ex ib I Mb
 II 2 G  Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
 II 2 D  Ex ib IIIB T130°C Db
ExMP31N, ExMP32N:
 I M1  Ex ia I Ma
 II 1 G  Ex ia IIB T4 Ga or Ex ia IIB T3 Ga
 II 2 G  Ex ib IIC T4 Gb or Ex ib IIC T3 Gb
 II 2 D  Ex ib IIIB T130°C Db
DNV 23 ATEX 92608X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0